

# ST0-306<sup>Q&As</sup>

Symantec Enterprise Vault 11.x Technical Assessment

## Pass Symantec ST0-306 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.pass2lead.com/st0-306.html>

100% Passing Guarantee  
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by Symantec  
Official Exam Center

- ⚙️ **Instant Download** After Purchase
- ⚙️ **100% Money Back** Guarantee
- ⚙️ **365 Days** Free Update
- ⚙️ **800,000+** Satisfied Customers



#### QUESTION 1

A Symantec Enterprise Vault 11.x for Exchange (EV) administrator activated Auditing at the Directory level. During this process, the administrator created the audit database and can log on the SQL server without errors. The administrator checks the content of the audit database and notices that nothing is being audited.

How should the administrator resolve this issue?

- A. after enabling auditing on the EV Directory, restart the EV Admin Service level
- B. enable Auditing in the Exchange Server properties in the VAC and select the auditing options
- C. enable Auditing in the EV Server properties in the VAC and select the auditing options
- D. enable Auditing in the EV Site properties in the VAC and select the auditing options

Correct Answer: C

---

#### QUESTION 2

An organization has added a custom Outlook form containing a new message class.

Which steps must the administrator perform to ensure the new form is archived from users\ mailboxes?

- A. add the form to the Directory > Properties and then include it on the appropriate Mailbox policies
- B. add the form to the Directory > Properties and then include it on the appropriate Desktop policies
- C. add the form to the Site > Properties and then include it on the appropriate Mailbox policies
- D. add the form to the Site > Properties and then include it on the appropriate Desktop policies

Correct Answer: A

---

#### QUESTION 3

Which component can be placed on a non-clustered resource?

- A. MSMQ data
- B. Vault Store Partitions
- C. Enterprise Vault application binaries
- D. Index locations

Correct Answer: C

---

#### QUESTION 4

In Outlook, a user sends a manual archiving request on an item and notices that the pending email item is reverted back to its original message class.

What is the likely cause?

- A. the message class IPM.Note\* is unselected
- B. the Index Service is stopped
- C. the Exchange Mailbox Archiving task has failed
- D. the Vault Store is in Backup mode

Correct Answer: D

---

#### QUESTION 5

Which two archive types are supported by the Symantec Enterprise Vault 11.x for Exchange Move Archive function? (Select two.)

- A. File System Archiving (FSA) archives
- B. Exchange Mailbox archives
- C. Exchange public folder archives
- D. SharePoint archives
- E. Exchange Journal archives

Correct Answer: BE

---

#### QUESTION 6

Which location should be excluded from anti-virus real-time scanning?

- A. Exchange Server; \Enterprise Vault
- B. SQL Server; Enterprise Vault database locations
- C. EV Server; Administrator\Local Settings\Application Data\Symantec\Enterprise Vault
- D. EV Server; \EVIndexing\data\indexmetadata

Correct Answer: D

---

#### QUESTION 7

Which two values are configurable in Symantec Enterprise Vault 11.x Monitoring? (Select two.)

- A. Threshold

- B. Size
- C. Frequency
- D. End time
- E. Capacity

Correct Answer: AC

---

#### QUESTION 8

What is an advantage of using Building Blocks in a Symantec Enterprise Vault 11.x environment?

- A. Building Blocks can be used in a VCS or MCS clustered configuration
- B. the SQL server and Microsoft Exchange may be configured with Building Blocks
- C. Building Blocks automatically creates the tasks and index locations which are missing on the working node
- D. reconfiguration is unnecessary after a failover and users are unaffected

Correct Answer: D

---

#### QUESTION 9

Which administrative role allows viewing of Symantec Enterprise Vault 11.x reports?

- A. messaging administrator
- B. storage administrator
- C. power administrator
- D. report administrator

Correct Answer: C

---

#### QUESTION 10

A user enabled for Vault Cache is unable to retrieve some archived items while disconnected from the network.

Which Vault Cache policy setting causes this behavior?

- A. Offline store required
- B. Prevent online retrieval
- C. Pre-emptive archiving in advance
- D. Store only items that user opens

Correct Answer: D

---

**QUESTION 11**

An administrator is using quota based archiving and has to wait until archived items have been backed up before storage in Exchange is reduced.

Which option should the administrator select to reduce the time after archiving for shortcut creation while maintaining the secure backup option?

- A. Sharing configured per Vault Store
- B. Sharing configured per Vault Store Group
- C. Vault Store configured with "Yes, in storage queue"
- D. Vault Store configured with "No, remove immediately after archive"

Correct Answer: C

---

**QUESTION 12**

Which versions of Exchange require the EVAnon virtual directory to be configured on the Enterprise Vault server for OWA functionality?

- A. 2007, 2010, and 2013
- B. 2003, 2007, and 2010
- C. 2010 and 2013
- D. 2003 and 2007 only

Correct Answer: B

---

**QUESTION 13**

Which two tasks must be performed after configuring the Outlook Web Access (OWA) Data Access account? (Select two.)

- A. Run the Provisioning task
- B. Run the Exchange Mailbox Archiving task
- C. Restart the Admin Service
- D. Restart the Directory Service
- E. Synchronize all mailboxes

Correct Answer: CE

---

**QUESTION 14**

Enterprise Vault client access is available for Citrix-based thin client provisioning. Which is a valid configuration for this environment?

- A. use of the Enterprise Vault client for Outlook
- B. use of Enterprise Vault Outlook Add-in for Mac
- C. any web browser supported for Enterprise Vault IMAP access
- D. any web browser supported for Enterprise Vault administrative access

Correct Answer: A

---

**QUESTION 15**

Which task is responsible for enabling mailboxes for archiving if "Automatically enable mailboxes" is selected in the properties of the Provisioning Group?

- A. the Exchange Provisioning task
- B. the Client Access Provisioning task
- C. the Exchange Mailbox Archiving task
- D. the Exchange Mailbox Synchronization task

Correct Answer: C

[Latest ST0-306 Dumps](#)

[ST0-306 VCE Dumps](#)

[ST0-306 Exam Questions](#)